

**Mat. 213-2020**

**Order No.37/ Dated 10-01-2025**

Both parties file Ld. Adv. hazira.  
Heard in part today.  
To 28-03-2025 for P.H.

**Misc.8-2021**

**Order No.38/ Dated 10-01-2025**

Both parties file Ld. Adv. hazira.  
Examination of Dolon Maitra as witness no 1 is done  
today.  
Cross examination of her also done today.  
No other witness is present today.  
To 28-03-2025 for further evidence.